

HB0507/793622/1

BY: Delegate Szeliga

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 507, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (HB0507/870419/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 1, strike “Clean Water Commerce Fund”; and in the same line, strike “Account”.

On page 1 of the bill, in line 4, strike “transfer” and substitute “use no more than”; in line 5, strike “to the”; in lines 5 and 7, in each instance, strike “Clean Water Commerce Fund”; in line 7, strike “transfers to the” and substitute “distributions”; and in lines 10 and 11, 12, 14, 15, 16 and 17, and 18, in each instance, strike “Clean Water Commerce Fund” and substitute “Account”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike “**FUND**”; and in line 2, strike “ACCOUNT”.

On page 5 of the bill, in lines 10 and 11, strike “**TRANSFERS TO THE CLEAN WATER COMMERCE FUND**” and substitute “DISTRIBUTIONS MADE”; in line 17, strike “**TRANSFER**” and substitute “USE NO MORE THAN A TOTAL OF”; and strike beginning with the second “**THE**” in line 18 down through “**SUBTITLE**” in line 20 and substitute “DISTRIBUTE \$10 TO EACH PERSON WHO CONTRIBUTED TO THE FUND, TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE”.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 14, strike “**REVENUE**” and substitute “ANY REVENUE”; and in lines 14 and 15, strike “**UNDER § 9-1605.2(I)(2)(XIII) OF THIS SUBTITLE**”.